
Spalding (Ky) Univer (0-2) -vs- Coe (2-0)
11/16/19 at Chicago, Ill. North Park Gym

 
 

 
 
Spalding (Ky) Univer 50

Coe 67

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 3 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Chicago, Ill. North Park Gym
Referees: Abby Burmeister, Jaquetta Wesley, Danny Gonzalez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Spalding (Ky) Univer 16 10 21 3 50
Coe 16 18 19 14 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Hirn, Maleah * 30 4-9 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 2 12
03 Wright, Hunter * 23 3-10 1-1 3-4 0-4 4 2 2 1 1 0 10
21 Goeing, Megan * 30 2-4 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 2 8
40 Just, Allison * 25 3-10 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 6 1 1 6
05 Anthony, Breanna * 26 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 5
32 Renfro, Hannah 17 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 0 5
22 Powell, Kendyl 17 1-7 1-2 1-2 2-5 7 3 1 0 0 0 4
11 Reed, Kailey 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
04 Hayden, Meagan 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Higdon, Amber 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-47 5-15 13-18 9-24 33 19 8 20 5 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-19   47.37 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 7-28   25.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 16-47   34.0 % 5-15   33.3 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 3 1st-06:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Madeline Wilkins * 28 6-16 2-8 4-4 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 18
04 Jamie Feldt * 23 6-8 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 3 2 3 1 5 14
13 Jackie Feldt * 18 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 6
42 Lexi Doyle * 16 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
02 Sydney Schroder * 24 1-2 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 3 3
23 Destiny Smith 23 3-7 0-1 4-5 1-8 9 1 4 1 0 1 10
10 Mady Wahls 13 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 6
25 Taylor Huber 21 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
30 Marci Wolters 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 2
12 Brynn  Bodermann 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
05 Molly  Buck 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 2 0
22 Kalynn Batey 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Riley Bleymeyer 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Taylor Hinz 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 6-19 11-17 14-27 41 18 18 13 3 16 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 3-10   30.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 25-64   39.1 % 6-19   31.6 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 18 4th-02:28



1st Box Score
Spalding (Ky) Univer 16

Coe 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Hirn, Maleah 17 2-5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 1 6
3 Wright, Hunter 13 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7
21 Goeing, Megan 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 2 5
40 Just, Allison 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 2
5 Anthony, Breanna 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
32 Renfro, Hannah 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 4
22 Powell, Kendyl 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
11 Reed, Kailey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Hayden, Meagan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Higdon, Amber 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-47 5-15 13-18 9-24 33 19 8 20 5 7 50
47.4 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Madeline Wilkins 13 5-12 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14
4 Jamie Feldt 15 6-7 1-1 1-2 2-1 3 0 2 3 1 5 14
13 Jackie Feldt 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
42 Lexi Doyle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Sydney Schroder 14 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
23 Destiny Smith 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Mady Wahls 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Taylor Huber 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Marci Wolters 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 2
12 Brynn  Bodermann 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Molly  Buck 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Kalynn Batey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Riley Bleymeyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Taylor Hinz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-64 6-19 11-17 14-27 41 18 18 13 3 16 67
42.4 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Spalding (Ky) Univer 10

Coe 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Hirn, Maleah 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 6
3 Wright, Hunter 10 1-6 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
21 Goeing, Megan 13 0-1 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
40 Just, Allison 13 2-8 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 4 0 1 4
5 Anthony, Breanna 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
32 Renfro, Hannah 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
22 Powell, Kendyl 11 1-5 1-2 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Reed, Kailey 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Hayden, Meagan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Higdon, Amber 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-47 5-15 13-18 9-24 33 19 8 20 5 7 50
25.0 % 33.3 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Madeline Wilkins 15 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
4 Jamie Feldt 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jackie Feldt 9 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
42 Lexi Doyle 12 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Sydney Schroder 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 1 3
23 Destiny Smith 11 3-4 0-0 4-5 0-5 5 0 3 0 0 1 10
10 Mady Wahls 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
25 Taylor Huber 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Marci Wolters 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brynn  Bodermann 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
5 Molly  Buck 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Kalynn Batey 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Riley Bleymeyer 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Taylor Hinz 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-64 6-19 11-17 14-27 41 18 18 13 3 16 67
35.5 % 30.0 % 72.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Spalding (Ky) Univer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,HUNTER(in the paint) 09:53 2-0 V 2
FOUL  by HIRN,MALEAH 09:39

09:33 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by FELDT,JACKIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HIRN,MALEAH 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,LEXI
09:01 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,BREANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JUST,ALLISON(in the paint) 08:39 4-2 V 2

08:30 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,MADELINE
08:03 TURNOVER  by FELDT,JAMIE

STEAL  by GOEING,MEGAN 08:01
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,BREANNA 07:55

07:29 MISS LAYUP by WILKINS,MADELINE
BLOCK  by WRIGHT,HUNTER 07:29

07:25 STEAL  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
07:22 MISS LAYUP by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FELDT,JAMIE
07:19 MISS LAYUP by FELDT,JAMIE
07:13 FOUL  by DOYLE,LEXI
07:13 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
07:13 SUB OUT by WILKINS,MADELINE

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
07:05 TURNOVER  by DOYLE,LEXI
06:17 FOUL  by DOYLE,LEXI
06:17 SUB IN by HUBER,TAYLOR
06:17 SUB IN by WOLTERS,MARCI
06:17 SUB OUT by FELDT,JACKIE
06:17 SUB OUT by DOYLE,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by HIRN,MALEAH 06:11 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,HUNTER --

05:58 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WOLTERS,MARCI
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,HUNTER 05:34

05:32 BLOCK  by FELDT,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by JUST,ALLISON 05:28
SUB IN by RENFRO,HANNAH 05:28
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by WAHLS,MADY
05:28 SUB OUT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
05:15 MISS LAYUP by WAHLS,MADY

REBOUND DEF by RENFRO,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by JUST,ALLISON 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY
SUB IN by POWELL,KENDYL 04:49
SUB OUT by JUST,ALLISON 04:49

04:41 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by FELDT,JAMIE

04:37 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FELDT,JAMIE(in the paint)
04:31 FOUL  by SMITH,DESTINY

GOOD FT by HIRN,MALEAH 04:31 8-8
MISS FT by HIRN,MALEAH 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WAHLS,MADY
-- ASSIST  by WOLTERS,MARCI

04:19 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FELDT,JAMIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANTHONY,BREANNA 04:19

04:19 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by FELDT,JAMIE
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,KENDYL 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBER,TAYLOR
03:40 MISS LAYUP by WAHLS,MADY



REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KENDYL --
TURNOVER  by RENFRO,HANNAH 03:26

03:24 STEAL  by FELDT,JAMIE
03:21 TURNOVER  by FELDT,JAMIE

STEAL  by GOEING,MEGAN 03:20
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,KENDYL 03:18
REBOUND OFF by RENFRO,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by RENFRO,HANNAH 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by FELDT,JAMIE
03:13 SUB IN by FELDT,JACKIE
03:13 SUB IN by WILKINS,MADELINE
03:13 SUB IN by BODERMANN,BRYNN
03:13 SUB IN by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
03:13 SUB OUT by FELDT,JAMIE
03:13 SUB OUT by WAHLS,MADY
03:13 SUB OUT by WOLTERS,MARCI
03:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY
03:02 MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KENDYL --
GOOD 3PTR by GOEING,MEGAN 02:38 11-11
ASSIST  by HIRN,MALEAH --

02:23 MISS LAYUP by BODERMANN,BRYNN
BLOCK  by GOEING,MEGAN 02:23
REBOUND DEF by GOEING,MEGAN --

02:07 FOUL  by HUBER,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by RENFRO,HANNAH 02:07 12-11 V 1
GOOD FT by RENFRO,HANNAH 02:07 13-11 V 2
SUB IN by JUST,ALLISON 02:07
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HUNTER 02:07
SUB IN by HAYDEN,MEAGAN 02:07
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,BREANNA 02:07
SUB OUT by RENFRO,HANNAH 02:07
SUB OUT by GOEING,MEGAN 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by WOLTERS,MARCI
02:07 SUB OUT by HUBER,TAYLOR
01:49 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,MADELINE

-- ASSIST  by FELDT,JACKIE
GOOD JUMPER by HIRN,MALEAH(in the paint) 01:37 15-13 V 2
FOUL  by POWELL,KENDYL 01:21
SUB IN by REED,KAILEY 01:21
SUB OUT by POWELL,KENDYL 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by BATEY,KALYNN
01:21 SUB OUT by BODERMANN,BRYNN
01:14 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE

-- ASSIST  by WOLTERS,MARCI
TURNOVER  by HIRN,MALEAH 00:57

00:55 STEAL  by FELDT,JACKIE
00:52 MISS LAYUP by FELDT,JACKIE

BLOCK  by REED,KAILEY 00:52
-- REBOUND DEADB by 44

00:33 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE
-- REBOUND OFF by 44

00:25 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:21 SUB IN by FELDT,JAMIE
00:21 SUB OUT by WILKINS,MADELINE
00:01 FOUL  by FELDT,JACKIE

MISS FT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 00:01
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 00:01 16-16



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spalding (Ky) Univer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
FOUL  by WRIGHT,HUNTER 10:00
SUB IN by HIGDON,AMBER 10:00
SUB IN by HAYDEN,MEAGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,BREANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by JUST,ALLISON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WOLTERS,MARCI
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by WAHLS,MADY
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by DOYLE,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by WILKINS,MADELINE
09:31 STEAL  by FELDT,JAMIE
09:07 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by JUST,ALLISON 09:00
08:58 STEAL  by WOLTERS,MARCI
08:56 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FELDT,JAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOLTERS,MARCI
08:45 FOUL  by WOLTERS,MARCI
08:45 SUB IN by HUBER,TAYLOR
08:45 SUB IN by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
08:45 SUB OUT by WOLTERS,MARCI
08:45 SUB OUT by WAHLS,MADY
08:31 FOUL  by FELDT,JACKIE

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,HUNTER(in the paint) 08:30 18-18
ASSIST  by HIRN,MALEAH --

08:13 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUBER,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELDT,JAMIE

GOOD JUMPER by GOEING,MEGAN 07:54 20-20
FOUL  by JUST,ALLISON 07:38
SUB IN by REED,KAILEY 07:38
SUB IN by RENFRO,HANNAH 07:38
SUB IN by POWELL,KENDYL 07:38
SUB IN by ANTHONY,BREANNA 07:38
SUB OUT by HIRN,MALEAH 07:38
SUB OUT by HIGDON,AMBER 07:38
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,MEAGAN 07:38
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by WILKINS,MADELINE
07:38 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY
07:38 SUB OUT by FELDT,JACKIE
07:38 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY

-- ASSIST  by FELDT,JAMIE
07:32 20-22 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,MADELINE

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY
07:24 20-24 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FELDT,JAMIE
07:18 MISS FT by FELDT,JAMIE

FOUL  by GOEING,MEGAN 07:18
07:18 20-27 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FELDT,JAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCK,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by BUCK,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,BREANNA 06:47
06:44 STEAL  by FELDT,JAMIE
06:42 TURNOVER  by FELDT,JAMIE

SUB IN by HIRN,MALEAH 06:21
SUB IN by HIGDON,AMBER 06:21
SUB OUT by GOEING,MEGAN 06:21

06:21 SUB IN by BODERMANN,BRYNN
06:21 SUB OUT by FELDT,JAMIE



FOUL  by POWELL,KENDYL 06:11
05:53 MISS 3PTR by HUBER,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KENDYL --
GOOD LAYUP by ANTHONY,BREANNA(in the paint) 05:43 22-27 H 5

05:28 TURNOVER  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
STEAL  by HIRN,MALEAH 05:27
MISS 3PTR by ANTHONY,BREANNA 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCK,MOLLY
04:59 MISS JUMPER by BODERMANN,BRYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCK,MOLLY
FOUL  by POWELL,KENDYL 04:57

04:57 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by WILKINS,MADELINE
04:57 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by WILKINS,MADELINE

SUB IN by GOEING,MEGAN 04:57
SUB IN by HAYDEN,MEAGAN 04:57
SUB IN by JUST,ALLISON 04:57
SUB OUT by REED,KAILEY 04:57
SUB OUT by POWELL,KENDYL 04:57
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,BREANNA 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by FELDT,JAMIE
04:57 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
04:57 SUB OUT by BODERMANN,BRYNN
04:57 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by RENFRO,HANNAH 04:35
04:33 STEAL  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

FOUL  by HIRN,MALEAH 04:31
04:31 MISS FT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
04:31 MISS FT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by JUST,ALLISON --
04:31 SUB IN by WOLTERS,MARCI
04:31 SUB OUT by HUBER,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HIRN,MALEAH 04:08
REBOUND OFF by RENFRO,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RENFRO,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:04 24-29 H 5

03:42 24-31 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FELDT,JAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILKINS,MADELINE

MISS LAYUP by HIRN,MALEAH 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FELDT,JAMIE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,HUNTER 03:12
SUB OUT by RENFRO,HANNAH 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by WAHLS,MADY
03:12 SUB OUT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
02:50 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,HUNTER --
02:39 FOUL  by WOLTERS,MARCI

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 02:39 25-31 H 6
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 02:39 26-31 H 5
SUB IN by ANTHONY,BREANNA 02:39
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,MEAGAN 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by HUBER,TAYLOR
02:39 SUB OUT by WOLTERS,MARCI
02:35 TURNOVER  by HUBER,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by HIRN,MALEAH 02:31
02:29 STEAL  by BUCK,MOLLY

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,HUNTER 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY

02:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by JUST,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,BREANNA 01:49

01:47 STEAL  by WAHLS,MADY
01:28 MISS LAYUP by HUBER,TAYLOR

BLOCK  by JUST,ALLISON 01:28



3rd Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by 44
SUB OUT by HIRN,MALEAH 01:27

01:24 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DESTINY

01:09 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by GOEING,MEGAN 00:37
00:35 STEAL  by FELDT,JAMIE
00:23 MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by HIGDON,AMBER --
MISS 3PTR by GOEING,MEGAN 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY

VISITORS: Spalding (Ky) Univer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
FOUL  by HIRN,MALEAH 09:43

09:43 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by FELDT,JACKIE
09:43 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by FELDT,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by JUST,ALLISON 09:21
REBOUND OFF by JUST,ALLISON --
MISS LAYUP by JUST,ALLISON 09:17
REBOUND OFF by GOEING,MEGAN --

09:15 FOUL  by FELDT,JACKIE
MISS FT by GOEING,MEGAN 09:15
GOOD FT by GOEING,MEGAN 09:15 27-36 H 9
SUB IN by POWELL,KENDYL 09:15
SUB OUT by HIRN,MALEAH 09:15

08:55 MISS 3PTR by FELDT,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by JUST,ALLISON 08:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
08:34 TURNOVER  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by JUST,ALLISON 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,MADELINE

08:20 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DOYLE,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by FELDT,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,HUNTER 08:01 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by POWELL,KENDYL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:56

07:54 MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KENDYL --

07:25 FOUL  by FELDT,JAMIE
07:14 FOUL  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by JUST,ALLISON 07:02 32-38 H 6
06:48 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,BREANNA --
06:32 FOUL  by FELDT,JAMIE

GOOD FT by GOEING,MEGAN 06:32 33-38 H 5
GOOD FT by GOEING,MEGAN 06:32 34-38 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by JUST,ALLISON(in the paint) 06:32 36-38 H 2
SUB IN by HIRN,MALEAH 06:32
SUB OUT by POWELL,KENDYL 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by HUBER,TAYLOR
06:32 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY
06:32 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
06:32 SUB OUT by FELDT,JAMIE
06:32 SUB OUT by FELDT,JACKIE
06:32 SUB OUT by WILKINS,MADELINE
05:55 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DESTINY



REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,HUNTER 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY
05:30 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by JUST,ALLISON 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY
FOUL  by ANTHONY,BREANNA 05:07

05:07 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,DESTINY
05:07 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,DESTINY

SUB IN by RENFRO,HANNAH 05:07
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by WILKINS,MADELINE
05:07 SUB IN by FELDT,JACKIE
05:07 SUB OUT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
05:07 SUB OUT by DOYLE,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by GOEING,MEGAN 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY

04:49 MISS JUMPER by BUCK,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCK,MOLLY

04:46 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,MADELINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by RENFRO,HANNAH 04:30
TURNOVER  by RENFRO,HANNAH 04:30
FOUL  by JUST,ALLISON 04:18

04:18 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,DESTINY
04:18 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,DESTINY

SUB IN by POWELL,KENDYL 04:18
SUB IN by REED,KAILEY 04:18
SUB IN by HIGDON,AMBER 04:18
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,BREANNA 04:18
SUB OUT by JUST,ALLISON 04:18
SUB OUT by GOEING,MEGAN 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by WAHLS,MADY
04:18 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by HIRN,MALEAH 03:58
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,KENDYL --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,KENDYL 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,KENDYL 03:48 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by HIRN,MALEAH --

03:37 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAHLS,MADY

FOUL  by HIGDON,AMBER 03:37
03:37 MISS FT by SMITH,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by FELDT,JACKIE
03:33 TURNOVER  by FELDT,JACKIE

STEAL  by REED,KAILEY 03:31
03:23 FOUL  by WAHLS,MADY

GOOD FT by POWELL,KENDYL 03:23 40-47 H 7
MISS FT by POWELL,KENDYL 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,MADELINE
03:23 SUB IN by DOYLE,LEXI
03:23 SUB OUT by HUBER,TAYLOR
03:06 MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by REED,KAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HIRN,MALEAH(in the paint) 02:56 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by REED,KAILEY --

02:36 MISS LAYUP by FELDT,JACKIE
BLOCK  by HIGDON,AMBER 02:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by 44
SUB IN by GOEING,MEGAN 02:36



4th Play By Play

SUB IN by WRIGHT,HUNTER 02:36
SUB IN by JUST,ALLISON 02:36
SUB OUT by POWELL,KENDYL 02:36
SUB OUT by HIGDON,AMBER 02:36
SUB OUT by RENFRO,HANNAH 02:36

02:29 SUB IN by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
02:29 SUB OUT by WAHLS,MADY
02:26 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,LEXI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
02:03 FOUL  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by HIRN,MALEAH 02:03 43-49 H 6
GOOD FT by HIRN,MALEAH 02:03 44-49 H 5
SUB IN by ANTHONY,BREANNA 02:03
SUB OUT by REED,KAILEY 02:03

01:49 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,HUNTER 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DESTINY

01:31 44-53 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,MADELINE(in the paint)
01:31 SUB IN by HUBER,TAYLOR
01:31 SUB OUT by FELDT,JACKIE

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,HUNTER 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DESTINY

01:08 MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,MADELINE
-- REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,LEXI

00:58 MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by HIRN,MALEAH --
MISS LAYUP by HIRN,MALEAH 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,MADELINE
00:47 TURNOVER  by WILKINS,MADELINE

GOOD 3PTR by ANTHONY,BREANNA 00:30 47-53 H 6
ASSIST  by JUST,ALLISON --

00:12 MISS 3PTR by HUBER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,HUNTER 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBER,TAYLOR

VISITORS: Spalding (Ky) Univer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coe
10:00 SUB IN by HINZ,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

FOUL  by WRIGHT,HUNTER 09:50
09:35 47-55 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FELDT,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,HUNTER 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FELDT,JACKIE

FOUL  by JUST,ALLISON 09:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
09:03 SUB OUT by FELDT,JAMIE
08:41 MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by HIRN,MALEAH --
MISS JUMPER by JUST,ALLISON 08:32
REBOUND OFF by JUST,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by JUST,ALLISON 08:23
FOUL  by HIRN,MALEAH 08:17

08:17 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by WILKINS,MADELINE
08:17 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by WILKINS,MADELINE

SUB IN by RENFRO,HANNAH 08:17
SUB IN by REED,KAILEY 08:17



SUB IN by POWELL,KENDYL 08:17
SUB OUT by HIRN,MALEAH 08:17
SUB OUT by JUST,ALLISON 08:17
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 08:17

08:01 SUB IN by WOLTERS,MARCI
08:01 SUB IN by BUCK,MOLLY
08:01 SUB OUT by DOYLE,LEXI
08:01 SUB OUT by WILKINS,MADELINE

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,KENDYL 07:49
07:49 BLOCK  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by FELDT,JACKIE
FOUL  by ANTHONY,BREANNA 07:20

07:11 FOUL  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
06:38 STEAL  by SCHRODER,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by GOEING,MEGAN 06:38
06:35 MISS JUMPER by FELDT,JACKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FELDT,JAMIE
06:34 MISS 3PTR by FELDT,JACKIE
06:34 FOUL  by FELDT,JAMIE

SUB IN by HIGDON,AMBER 06:34
SUB IN by HIRN,MALEAH 06:34
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,BREANNA 06:34
SUB OUT by GOEING,MEGAN 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by HUBER,TAYLOR
06:34 SUB IN by FELDT,JAMIE
06:34 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
06:34 SUB OUT by SCHRODER,SYDNEY
06:34 SUB OUT by FELDT,JACKIE
06:34 SUB OUT by HINZ,TAYLOR
06:28 SUB IN by WILKINS,MADELINE
06:28 SUB OUT by FELDT,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by HIGDON,AMBER 06:15
06:13 STEAL  by BUCK,MOLLY
06:11 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCK,MOLLY
SUB IN by JUST,ALLISON 06:02
SUB OUT by HIGDON,AMBER 06:02
TURNOVER  by JUST,ALLISON 05:48

05:18 TURNOVER  by HUBER,TAYLOR
STEAL  by HIRN,MALEAH 05:15
SUB IN by GOEING,MEGAN 05:13
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HUNTER 05:13
SUB OUT by RENFRO,HANNAH 05:13
SUB OUT by POWELL,KENDYL 05:13
GOOD LAYUP by HIRN,MALEAH(in the paint) 05:07 49-59 H 10
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,HUNTER --

04:44 49-61 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY(in the paint)
04:44 SUB IN by WAHLS,MADY
04:44 SUB IN by DOYLE,LEXI
04:44 SUB OUT by WOLTERS,MARCI
04:44 SUB OUT by BUCK,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,HUNTER 04:30
04:29 STEAL  by WILKINS,MADELINE
04:18 MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,HUNTER --
TURNOVER  by GOEING,MEGAN 04:06

04:03 STEAL  by SMITH,DESTINY
SUB IN by RENFRO,HANNAH 03:59
SUB IN by POWELL,KENDYL 03:59
SUB IN by ANTHONY,BREANNA 03:59
SUB OUT by GOEING,MEGAN 03:59
SUB OUT by REED,KAILEY 03:59



SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HUNTER 03:59
03:59 SUB IN by BODERMANN,BRYNN
03:59 SUB OUT by WILKINS,MADELINE
03:50 TURNOVER  by BODERMANN,BRYNN

STEAL  by JUST,ALLISON 03:48
TURNOVER  by JUST,ALLISON 03:45

-- REBOUND OFF by BLEYMEYER,RILEY
03:27 49-64 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WAHLS,MADY

-- ASSIST  by BODERMANN,BRYNN
03:13 FOUL  by WAHLS,MADY
03:13 SUB IN by BATEY,KALYNN
03:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by JUST,ALLISON 03:09
03:08 STEAL  by BODERMANN,BRYNN
02:50 MISS 3PTR by BODERMANN,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,KENDYL --
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,KENDYL 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WAHLS,MADY
02:28 49-67 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WAHLS,MADY

-- ASSIST  by BODERMANN,BRYNN
02:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by 44

SUB IN by HIGDON,AMBER 02:24
SUB IN by REED,KAILEY 02:24
SUB IN by HAYDEN,MEAGAN 02:24
SUB OUT by JUST,ALLISON 02:24
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,BREANNA 02:24
SUB OUT by HIRN,MALEAH 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by HINZ,TAYLOR
02:24 SUB IN by BLEYMEYER,RILEY
02:24 SUB OUT by HUBER,TAYLOR
02:24 SUB OUT by DOYLE,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by RENFRO,HANNAH 02:08
02:08 BLOCK  by BODERMANN,BRYNN

-- REBOUND DEF by 44
01:55 MISS 3PTR by HINZ,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BATEY,KALYNN
01:38 TURNOVER  by WAHLS,MADY

STEAL  by HIGDON,AMBER 01:37
MISS 3PTR by REED,KAILEY 01:16
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,KENDYL --
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,KENDYL 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BATEY,KALYNN
FOUL  by HAYDEN,MEAGAN 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by BATEY,KALYNN
01:08 MISS FT by BATEY,KALYNN

REBOUND DEF by RENFRO,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by HIGDON,AMBER 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WAHLS,MADY
00:34 MISS LAYUP by BLEYMEYER,RILEY
00:32 MISS LAYUP by BLEYMEYER,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BODERMANN,BRYNN
00:29 MISS LAYUP by BODERMANN,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:14 FOUL  by BODERMANN,BRYNN

MISS FT by RENFRO,HANNAH 00:14
GOOD FT by RENFRO,HANNAH 00:14 50-67 H 17


